



Supplier/ Fournisseur/ Anbieter	108 Foods Services SA – Rhythm108
Address/ Adresse/ Adresse	18 Rue du Pre Salomon, Satigny, 1242, Switzerland
Product Name/ Nom du produit/ Produktname	Rhythm 108 Swiss Vegan Chocolate & Salted Caramel Biscuit Share Bag 135g
Case Quantity/ Quantité par boîte/ Gehäuse Menge	8 x 135g
Product SKU/ SKU produit/ Produkt SKU	R108SHBSC08EU
EAN (unit/ unité/ Einheit)	7640155341059
EAN (carton/ carton/ Karton)	7640155341311
Product Picture/ Image du produit/ Produktbild	SRP



Ingredient Declaration/ Déclaration d'ingrédients/ Deklaration der Inhaltsstoffe

Gluten-free **oat flour***, cane sugar*(32%), coconut oil*, sunflower oil*, **hazelnuts***, cocoa mass*(1.5%), cocoa butter*, coconut flower sugar*, raising agent (cream of tartar, sodium bicarbonate), salt (0.2%), potato starch*, emulsifier (sunflower lecithin*), vanilla extract*.

*organic



Quantitative Ingredient Declaration/ Déclaration quantitative des ingrédients/ Deklaration der quantitativen Inhaltsstoffe	See ingredient list.
--	----------------------

Allergen Statement/ Déclaration d'allergènes/ Allergen-Erklärung

Contains/ Contient/ Enthält	Oats. Hazelnuts.
------------------------------------	-------------------------

May Contain Traces of/ Peut contenir des traces de/ Kann Spuren enthalten von		
	Yes	No
Gluten		x
Crustaceans		x
Eggs		x
Fish		x
Peanuts	x	
Soybeans		x
Seafood		x
Milk		x
Nuts	x	
Celery		x
Mustard		x
Sesame Seeds		x
Sulphur Dioxide & Sulphites (above 10ppm)		x
Lupin		x
Molluscs		x

Suitable For/ Convient à/ Geeignet für		
	Yes	No
Vegan	x	
Vegetarian	x	
Gluten Free	x	
Dairy Free	x	
Kosher		x
Halal		x

Average Nutritional Information/ Valeurs nutritionnelles moyennes/ Durchschnittliche Nährwerte

	Per 100g	Per 32g serving (2 biscuits)
Energy (kJ)	2103	673
Energy (kcal)	503	161
Fat (g)	30	9,6
of which saturates (g)	17	5,5
Carbohydrate (g)	53	17
of which sugars (g)	35	11
Fibre (g)	3,1	1,0
Protein (g)	4,3	1,4
Salt (g)	0,45	0,14

Storage Instructions/ Instructions de conservation/ Hinweise zur Lagerung

Cool, dry place.

Guaranteed shelf life on delivery/ Durée de conservation garantie à la livraison/ Garantierte Haltbarkeitsdauer bei Lieferung

6 months

Packaging Information/ Informations sur l'emballage/ Informationen zur Verpackung

Material/ Matériau/ Werkstoff	Unit/ Unité/ Einheit	 Compostable	Case/ Boîte/ Karton	 Widely Recycled	Carton/ Carton/ Karton	 Widely Recycled	Transit/ Transport/ Versand
Glass weight (g)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Plastic weight (g)	-	-	-	-	-	-	400 (wrap)
Paper weight (g)	8.8	-	-	-	-	-	-
Card weight (g)	-	-	185	-	-	-	-
Aluminium weight (g)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Steel weight (g)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Wood weight (kg)	-	-	-	-	-	-	25 (pallet)
Other (specify)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-

*The recycling information in this table applies to the UK (<https://www.recyclenow.com/>)

Dimensions/ Dimensions/ Abmessungen

	Unit/ Unité/ Einheit (mm)	Case/ Boîte/ Karton (mm)	EURO Pallet/ Palette/ Palette (mm)	UK Pallet/ Palette/ Palette (mm)
Height	140	155	1695	1557
Width	120	245	800	1000
Depth	70	287	1200	1200

Palletisation/ Palettisation/ Palettierung

Pallet type	80 x 120 x 180 EURO	Pallet type	100 x 120 x 160 UK
Layers per pallet	10	Layers per pallet	9
Cases per layer	12	Cases per layer	16
Units per layer	96	Units per layer	128
Cases per pallet	120	Cases per pallet	144
Units per pallet	960	Units per pallet	1152

Accreditations/ Accréditations/ Akkreditierungen

BRCGS	Grade A (site code: 4448630)
TUV AUSTRIA	Home: OK Compost
ORGANIC	CH BIO: Swiss Organic Farming Ordinance (site code: 33305)

Confirmations/ Confirmations/ Bestätigungen

Compliance to the specification data is guaranteed for subsequent deliveries.

This specification is valid until a new revision enters into force

Products are in compliance with the law of Switzerland and of the European Union.

The information contained in this document is confidential and for internal purpose only.

This document has been created electronically and is valid without a signature.